
32

40

50~250

25  50  75  80  100  125  150  160  175  200  250  300  350  400  450  500  600  700  800

25  50  75  80  100  125  150  160  175  200  250  300  350  400  450  500  600  700  800  900  1000

1900

1900

1900

25  50  75  80  100  125  150  160  175  200  250  300  350  400  450  500

Bore (mm) Standard stroke (mm) Max stroke. (mm)

1.07 1.08

Order Example:
TBC series, double shaft air cylinder, bore 40mm, stroke 50mm, with magnet, NBR seal, CA mounting accessory, NPT thread.

EPR code is: TBC40X50-S-CA-T

Note If cylinder with several different mounting accessories, please use this sequential:

coding: CA/CB/CR/LB/FA/FB/IJ/YJ/BJ/FD

Series
No.

Cushion
Type

Type No. Bore X Stroke － Adjustable
stroke

－ Magnet No. － Seal material － Mounting
type

－ Thread type

TB: Round type barrel
XB: X type barrel

C Air cushion： 32
40
50
63

25
50
75
...

10
20
30
40
50
75
100

Blank: without magnet
S: with magnet

Blank: No
CA
CB
CR
LB
FA
FB
IJ
YJ

YCJ
BJ
....

Blank: G
P: PT
T: NPT

Blank: basic type
D: Double shaft type
J: Double shaft and

adjustable type
T:Multi-position type

80
...
100

Blank: standard material
(NBR seal)

V: VITON seal

Specifications

4032 50 63 80

Acting type

Bore Size (mm)

Double Acting

Clean Air(40 m filterationμ )

0.1~1.0

1.5

-20~80(Dry air)

50~800

Adjustable Cushion

G1/2

LB  FA  FB  CA  CB  CR  TC  TCM

25 30

100

G1/8

24

G1/4

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

13

15

1

2

10

12

14

16

17

Nut Carbon steel

Cushion stroke (mm)

Mounting type

Port size

Working medium

Working pressure (MPa)

Guaranteed pressure (MPa)

Working temperature ( )℃

Speed range (mm/s)

Cushion type

Part name MaterialNO.

Tie rod

Plastic

Piston rod seal

Barrel

Piston seal

Magnet

TPU

NBRCushion seal

Piston rod

Head cover

S45C hard chrome carbon steel

Aluminum alloy

NBR

Aluminum alloyPiston

PTFEWear ring

Carbon steel

Aluminum alloyRear cover

Aluminum alloy

NBRO ring-

Bronze powderSelf lubricating bearing

Screw Carbon steel

NBRO ring-

Tie rod nut Carbon steel

1 1

NPT PT port size is optional、 .1

A A section view-

A

A

18

19

20

Retainer ring

Nut

O ring-

Brass

Spring steel

NBR

1



1.09 1.10

32

15

5.5

26
32
38
38
46
46

7
.5 5
3
5

TBCD

TBC TBCJ

A1 Stroke 2+ ×

2 Cushion screw-

C Stroke+ B Stroke+

E Stroke+

8-L-deep(M)

Note: 1. With magnet and without magnet, the dimensions are same.
2. XBC series dimensions is same as TBC.

4 Width

4 Width

A2 Stroke 2 Adjustable stroke+ × +

C Stroke+
Stroke

Z Adjustable stroke+

2 Cushion screw-
4 Width

4 Width

182

196
199
242
248

1 1

26

38

38

46

46

26
32
38
38
46
46

13
13
13
13

15.5
15.5

14.5

14 1/8"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"

5
7

3
5

6.5
8.5
11
9.5

13
13
13
13

15.5
15.5

14

14.5
15

1/8"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"

5
6.5
8.5
11
9.5



1.11 1.12

1 1

FJ TBC32LB-
FJ TBC40LB-
FJ TBC50LB-
FJ TBC63LB-
FJ TBC80LB-

FJ TBC100LB-

Model

Model

Model

Model

Model

Model

Sign

Sign

Sign

Sign

Sign

Sign

FJ TBC32CB-
FJ TBC40CB-
FJ TBC50CB-
FJ TBC63CB-
FJ TBC80CB-

FJ TBC100CB-

FJ TBC32FA-
FJ TBC40FA-
FJ TBC50FA-
FJ TBC63FA-
FJ TBC80FA-

FJ TBC100FA-

FJ TBC32CA-
FJ TBC40CA-
FJ TBC50CA-
FJ TBC63CA-
FJ TBC80CA-

FJ TBC100CA-

FJ TBC32TC-
FJ TBC40TC-
FJ TBC50TC-
FJ TBC63TC-

FJ TBC125TC-

FJ TBC80TC-

FJ TBC160TC-

FJ TBC100TC-

FJ TBC200TC-

EB

88.5
113
127
141

210.5

164

270

182

320

EC

53
63
76
89

154

105

202

131

251

ED

33

37
47

56

110

70

140

84

175

EE

55
63
75
88

154

113

202

132

251

EG

16
25
26
26

28

25

33

25

36

EP

16
25
25
25

30

25

32

25

32

ET

30.5
32

30
32

40

35

38

42

49

S

38
45.5
56.5
69.5

134.5

88

172

107 5.

218

FJ TBC32TCM-
FJ TBC40/50/63TCM-
FJ TBC80/100TCM-
FJ TBC125TCM-
FJ TBC160TCM-
FJ TBC200TCM-

HA

110.5
111.5
110
148
190
201

HB

80
80
85

110
140
150

HD

16
25.5
25.5
30
32
32

HP HT HQ HJ

12 13 21 5. 51
12 10 5. 21 50 5.
14 15 20 5. 71
14 28 5. 28 5. 83 5.
22 24 32 109
22 29 34 156 5.

HD

HB
HA H

T

H
J

HQ

4 HP-Φ

AC Stroke+

AA Stroke+

The center line of cylinder

LB dimension

CA dimension

CB dimension

TC dimension

TCM dimension

FA/FB dimension

AA

153
169
173
184
199
209

AD

10.5
14.5
11.5
13
16
18

AE

50
57
68
80
97

112.5

AF

33
36
47
56
70
84

AG

19.5
23.5
28.5
32
29
30

AH

28
30

36.5
41
49
57

AP

9
12
12
12
14
14

AT

3
3
3
3
4
4

AC

134
140
149
158
167
173

CC

19
19
19
19
32
32

CD

5
5
3
3
8
8

CE

12
14
14
14
20
20

CJ

13
13
15

11.5
18.5
19.5

CP

16.3
20.3
20.3
20.3
32.3
32.3

CT

31
44
52
52
64
64

S

46.5
50
62
73
93

110.5

T

33
37
47
56
70
84

BA

29
32
39
39
48
49

BB

10
11
10
12
16
15

BC

48
52
64
73

92.5
113.5

BD

33
36
47
56
70
84

BE

73
84

105
116
143
162

BH

7
8

5.5
8.5

10.5

AJ

11
11
11
14
17

17.5

AK

7
7
7
9

1111
11

BP

7
7
9
9
11
11

T

33
37
47
56
70
84

BF

58
70
86
98

119
138

S

48
49.5
62
74
93

110

T

33
37
47
56
70
84

DC

34
34

33.5
34
48
48

DD

14
14
15
14
18
19

DE

12
14
14
14
20
20

DJ

24
23.5
22
24

34.5
33

DQ

16
20
20
20
32
32

Note: TBC125 bore more accessory attachment borrow VBC cylinder.

Note: TBC125 bore more accessory attachment borrow VBC cylinder.

Note: TBC125 bore more accessory attachment borrow VBC cylinder.

Note: TBC125 bore more accessory attachment borrow VBC cylinder.

TBCT

8-L-deep(M)
4Width

A3 Stroke1 2 Stroke2+ × +
C Stroke1 2 Stroke2+ × +

U Stroke1+

U Stroke1 Stroke2+ +4 Cushion screw-

Note: 1. With magnet and without magnet, the dimensions are same.
2. XBC series dimensions is same as TBC.

196
199
242
248

26
32
38
38
46
46

15

13
13
13
13

15.5
15.5

14.5

14 1/8"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"

5
7

5.5
3
5

6.5
8.5
11
9.5



HX-20RB

SPST Normally close

5 240V DC AC- / 5 120V DC AC- / 5 30V DC-
100 mA max.

6 W max.

3.0V max.

200 mA max.

DC

0.01mA max.

100 mA max.

10 W max.

200 mA max.

6 W max.

3.5V max.

0.01mA max.

2.8Φ、2C，

10 W max.

2.8Φ、3C，

Power reverse connection protection    Surge absorption protection

NPN type ( Input) PNP type ( Output)

HX - 20 - R - H - 2M - QD8

Product code Series No.

Switch type
R Two wire reed switch:

:N  NPT type
:P  PNP type

Special model
No.:Standard sensitive

:B  NC type
:H  High sensitive type
:L  Low sensitive type

X  No indicator type:

Wire length
No: Standard 1M

. :   .1 5M  1 5M
:2M  2M
:5M  5M

Connection
QD8  QD8 Male fitting:

Note: 1 Testing with standard magnet: Φ15. 5x Φ8x5t（Plastic magnet. ）；
. / 、 、 / / ；2  Sine wave X Y Z3 axial direction  each axial direction three times  each time 11ms
. . / - , / 、 、 ；3  complex amplitude 1 5mm 10Hz 55Hz sweep frequency  last one minute  each time X Y Z axial direction for one hour
.   = /  = /  = /  =4  1 No 2 output short circuit protection 3 Power reverse connection protection 4 Surge absorption protection

Two wires European wiring EQD（ ）Two wires QD（ ） Three wires（QD）

Brown（+）

Blue（-）

Blue（-）

Blue（-）

Not use

Not use

Brown（+） Brown（+）

Black

QD fitting wiring

The highest induction position

The highest induction position

HX - 15 - R - H - 2M - QD8

Product code Series No.

Switch type
R Two wire reed switch:

:N  NPT type
:P  PNP type

Special model
No.:Standard sensitive

:B  NC type
:H  High sensitive type
:L  Low sensitive type

X  No indicator type:

Wire length
No: Standard 1M

. :   .1 5M  1 5M
:2M  2M
:5M  5M

Connection
QD8  QD8 Male fitting:

Note: 1 Testing with standard magnet: Φ15. 5x Φ8x5t（Plastic magnet. ）；
. / 、 、 / / ；2  Sine wave X Y Z3 axial direction  each axial direction three times  each time 11ms
. . / - , / 、 、 ；3  complex amplitude 1 5mm 10Hz 55Hz sweep frequency  last one minute  each time X Y Z axial direction for one hour
.   = /  = /  = /  =4  1 No 2 output short circuit protection 3 Power reverse connection protection 4 Surge absorption protection

QD fitting wiring

Two wires European wiring EQD（ ）Two wires QD（ ） Three wires（QD）

Brown（+）

Blue（-）

Blue（-）

Blue（-）

Not use

Not use

Brown（+） Brown（+）

Black

The highest induction position

The highest induction position

Power reverse connection protection    Surge absorption protection

NPN type ( Input) PNP type ( Output)

HX 15 be fixed by PBK steel belt-

For 6 63 round air cylinderΦ -Φ

HX-15 Series Magnet switch HX-20 Series Magnet switch

PM clamp PAC clamp

Installation of HX-20

HX-20 SeriesHX-15 Series1.106 1.107

1 1



PM bracket IH UH PI bracket/ / PAC bracket PAB steel band

HX-21RB

SPST*<@

5 240V DC AC- / 5 120V DC AC- /

HX-21R

5 30V DC-

HX-31RP

10 30V DC AC- /

3 5V max. . 0 1V 100mA max. @ .1 5V max. .
8 mA 24V DC max@ . 10 mA 24V DC max@ .

10W max. 10W max.3W max.
100mA max. 100mA max. 500mA max.100 mA max.

6 W max.

200 mA max.

DC

10 W max.

0.01mA max.

3.5V max.

3.2Φ、2C， 3.2Φ、3C，

Yellow Yellow

Two wires European wiring EQD（ ）Two wires QD（ ） Three wires（QD）

Brown（+）

Blue（-）

Blue（-）

Blue（-）

Not use

Not use

Brown（+） Brown（+）

Black

QD fitting wiring

The highest induction position

The highest induction position

QD fitting wiring

Two wires European wiring EQD（ ）Two wires QD（ ） Three wires（QD）

Brown（+）

Blue（-）

Blue（-）

Blue（-）

Not use

Not use

Brown（+） Brown（+）

Black

NPN type ( Input) PNP type ( Output)

Power reverse connection protection    Surge absorption protection

The highest induction position

The highest induction position

HX - 31 - R - H - 2M - QD8

Product code Series No.

Switch type
R Two wire reed switch:

:N  NPT type
:P  PNP type

Special model
No.:Standard sensitive

:B  NC type
:H  High sensitive type
:L  Low sensitive type

X  No indicator type:

Wire length
No: Standard 1M

. :   .1 5M  1 5M
:2M  2M
:5M  5M

Connection
QD8  QD8 Male fitting:

Note: 1 Testing with standard magnet: Φ15. 5x Φ8x5t（Plastic magnet. ）；
. / 、 、 / / ；2  Sine wave X Y Z3 axial direction  each axial direction three times  each time 11ms
. . / - , / 、 、 ；3  complex amplitude 1 5mm 10Hz 55Hz sweep frequency  last one minute  each time X Y Z axial direction for one hour
.   = /  = /  = /  =4  1 No 2 output short circuit protection 3 Power reverse connection protection 4 Surge absorption protection

HX - 21 - R - H - 2M - QD8

Product code Series No.

Switch type
R Two wire reed switch:

:N  NPT type
:P  PNP type

Special model
No.:Standard sensitive

:B  NC type
:H  High sensitive type
:L  Low sensitive type

X  No indicator type:

Wire length
No: Standard 1M

. :   .1 5M  1 5M
:2M  2M
:5M  5M

Connection
QD8  QD8 Male fitting:

Note: 1 Testing with standard magnet: Φ15. 5x Φ8x5t（Plastic magnet. ）；
. / 、 、 / / ；2  Sine wave X Y Z3 axial direction  each axial direction three times  each time 11ms
. . / - , / 、 、 ；3  complex amplitude 1 5mm 10Hz 55Hz sweep frequency  last one minute  each time X Y Z axial direction for one hour
.   = /  = /  = /  =4  1 No 2 output short circuit protection 3 Power reverse connection protection 4 Surge absorption protection

HX-21 Series Magnet switch HX-21 Series Magnet switch

Output short circuit protection    Power reverse connection protection

NPN type ( Input) PNP type ( Output)

Installation of HX-21 Installation of HX-31

Suitable for FVBC air cylinder

HX-31 SeriesHX-21 Series1.108 1.109

1 1


